
Sex Age Division Team Coach Name Coach Mobile Coach Email Manager Name Manager Mobile Manager Email
Girls U16 Premier 1 Michigan Burn MI Burn 01 White Christian Graczyk 586-491-0040 christiangraczyk@yahoo.com Melissa MacLeod 3134100749 melissadmacleod@me.com
Girls U16 Premier 1 Michigan Jaguars Michigan Jaguars '01 White James Renton 248-321-3020 jdwkrenton@gmail.com Debbie Moening 734-883-4852 debmoening6@gmail.com
Girls U16 Premier 1 Michigan Rush Downriver 01G David Demeter (734) 752-1650 demeterfour@yahoo.com Mark Napolitan 5869072022 markapex@comcast.net
Girls U16 Premier 1 Michigan Rush Northville 01G Eric Rudland 517-812-0628 ejrudland@gmail.com Laura Perkins 2488906682 gsplap@gmail.com
Girls U16 Premier 1 Midwest United FC Midwest United FC Kalamazoo 01 RoyalRichard Labadie 269-491-0861 richardlabadie@yahoo.com Joi Labadie 269-491-0760 joilabadie@yahoo.com
Girls U16 Premier 1 Nationals Macomb 01 Girls Black Gary Maccagnone 586-405-5872 Gary.Maccagnone@gmail.com Lori Tracy 810-434-4974 ltracy01@comcast.net
Girls U16 Premier 1 Nationals TriCounty 01 Girls Black Chad Kingsbury 989-714-8461 chadk@nationalssoccer.com James Mantei 9893921246 jmmantei405@gmail.com
Girls U16 Premier 1 PASS FC PASS FC Premier '01 girls Glenn Turek 616-450-5000 glennturek@gmail.com Michael DeSchryver 616-724-6978 deschryver@gmail.com
Girls U16 Premier 1 Portage SC Portage SC 2001 Green Wayne Harpenau 269 216-1388 wayne.harpenau@gmail.com Deanne Puca (269) 720-0764 kzoopucas@gmail.com
Girls U16 Premier 1 SCOR SCOR Meulensteen 01 Premier Erwin van Elst 616-334-7208 e.vanelst@gmail.com Joseph Brophy 616-308-7293 brophy.order@gmail.com

Girls U16 Premier 2 Cap City Athletic 01 Girls Kimberly McGowan 513-378-3205 kmcgowan@olivetcollege.edu Eric DeLonge 5172813807 eadelonge@hotmail.com
Girls U16 Premier 2 FC Union FC Union 01 Black Alexis Eve 2482022319 alexeve@inbox.com
Girls U16 Premier 2 Liverpool FC IA-MI 01 Fowler Colby Cunningham 2482596968 colby.cunningham@liverpoolfcamerica.comKathryn Petoskey 2485686619 kpetoskey111@comcast.net
Girls U16 Premier 2 MI Wolves-Hawks East Michigan Hawks East 01 Robert Euashka 2487012379 roberteuashka@yahoo.com Nicole Pelczarski 5869493510 spelcz@msn.com
Girls U16 Premier 2 Michigan Fire Juniors MFJ 01Premier Stromberg Annette Stromberg 2313431801 StrombergAr@gmail.com Jennifer Holtrop 616-862-5038 holtropcreations@gmail.com
Girls U16 Premier 2 Mid Michigan Elite MESA Mayhem 01 Christopher Olson (810) 252-7758 olson.cw@gmail.com
Girls U16 Premier 2 Midwest United FC Midwest United FC 01 White Abner Garcia 616-325-7605 lgarcia@midwestunitedfc.com Theresa Helmbrecht 616-366-8526 monkeyfam3@yahoo.com
Girls U16 Premier 2 Nationals Genesee 01 Girls Black Stephen Shard 8109085846 stevies@nationalssoccer.com Aimee Arseneault 810-965-8688 ajarsen@comcast.net
Girls U16 Premier 2 Nationals Select Macomb 01 Girls Black Jean Laurenceau 586-457-1655 jp_57@hotmail.com Lisa Harwood 586-634-4664 lisa-harwood@sbcglobal.net
Girls U16 Premier 2 Rochester SC RSC Lightning 01 Blue Enes Sunje 585-530-8035 sunje.enes@gmail.com Rosemarie Green 248-214-3266 rogreen@mac.com
Girls U16 Premier 2 Vardar Michigan Vardar Red '01 Bobby Read 248-505-6233 bobbyread1@aol.com

Girls U16 Classic 1 Canton Soccer Club Canton Celtic 01 White Mario Galindo 734-765-3266 margalmar@aol.com Tom Carey 317-220-2512 tcarey@elanco.com
Girls U16 Classic 1 Michigan Alliance FC 2001 Girls Blue Chris Stevanovic 7349686934 cstevanovic132@yahoo.com Kim Hubert 5174148882 huberthouse@gmail.com
Girls U16 Classic 1 Michigan Jaguars CW3 Jaguars 01 Red Mike Ciolfi 248-765-4040 abc_funding@yahoo.com RUTH WEBER 248-787-3721 WEBERSR@SBCGLOBAL.NET
Girls U16 Classic 1 Michigan Jaguars Michigan Jaguars '01 Black Dan Dalzochio 734-223-5127 dalzochio@sbcglobal.net Nicole Pampreen nikki.pampreen@yahoo.com
Girls U16 Classic 1 Michigan Rush Jackson 01G Sam Sibilski 517-331-7434 sam.sibilski@gmail.com
Girls U16 Classic 1 Midwest United FC Midwest United FC Kalamazoo 01 WhiteChad Scheel 2697642958 rangersoccer90@gmail.com Derek Diget (269) 998-4351 midwestu01white@gmail.com
Girls U16 Classic 1 Nationals Select Macomb 01 Girls Red Ryan Elchuk 248-568-0114 rt.elchuk09@gmail.com David Butkowski 586-996-1702 mtp9@comcast.net
Girls U16 Classic 1 Portage SC Portage SC 2001 White Kristy Desimone 703-407-6689 kristydsoccer@gmail.com Kathryn Hopkins 2699981735 katyhopkins98@gmail.com
Girls U16 Classic 1 W MI Storm Meulensteen 01 Arthur Dorsey 231-215-4401 adkicks11@hotmail.com Renee Kurdziel 231-215-9573 rkurdzie@mpsk12.net
Girls U16 Classic 1 White Eagles S.C. White Eagles SA 01 G ELITE Stephen Mcmanus 519-567-9234 smcmani@hotmail.com Stacey Ditchfield 519-562-7943 ditch.stacey@gmail.com

Girls U16 Classic 2 FC Union FC Union 01 girls volt Malcolm Pledge 248/561-7911 malcolm.pledge@comcast.net
Girls U16 Classic 2 La Forza SC La Forza 01 Blue Mike Gilmour 517-281-7917 mikegilmour82@hotmail.com Robert Varela 248-219-8480 robjvarela@gmail.com
Girls U16 Classic 2 Lyon FC 01 Gold Juan Alonzo 248-977-6733 coachalonzo@sbcglobal.net Jill Ohland 734-422-6592 jjakuc@gmail.com
Girls U16 Classic 2 Nationals Genesee 01 Girls Red James Meldrum 248-217-5219 jim.meldrum@wazafc.com Lisa Stinson 810-656-1982 lstinson1234@gmail.com
Girls U16 Classic 2 Oxford Soccer Club OSC 01 Girls Gerald Methner 8104415405 Jake.methner@gm.com
Girls U16 Classic 2 ROYSA RO Renegades '01g Green Kristi Evans 517.927.2569 kristievans41@gmail.com Juli Russ 248-320-4377 juliruss@comcast.net
Girls U16 Classic 2 South Oakland County Soccer SOCS Storm 01 Mark Swinley 734-585-8383 swin4rfc@aol.com Erin Sherlund 2482593237 esherlund@yahoo.com
Girls U16 Classic 2 Thundercats Soccer Club Thundercats 01 Orange John Sikorski 586-557-3849 thundercatssoccer@hotmail.com Jeffrey Steltzner 5868557911 pikeboy@comcast.net
Girls U16 Classic 2 Taylor SC 01G Allen Teems 313.595.5222 arteems@att.net
Girls U16 Classic 2 United FC Michigan UFC01G-WH Christos Karatsikakis 248-979-1597 ckaratsikakis@yahoo.com Kelly Williams 248-890-9615 mattyandkelly@att.net

Girls U16 Classic 3 BC Fire SC BC Fire 2001 White Daniel Beech (269) 601-0467 MastrHavoc@yahoo.com Stefany Austin 2699674083 stefaus@comcast.net
Girls U16 Classic 3 Dexter Soccer Club Dexter 01/02 Girls Legacy Paris Waller 4015236011 parisjasonwaller@gmail.com Jill Boydston (989) 859-2712 jillboydston@gmail.com
Girls U16 Classic 3 Farmington SC Fusion '01 Scott Fowler 248 408-5464 Scott.Fowler@us.bosch.com
Girls U16 Classic 3 FC Union FC Union 01 White Alexis Eve 2482022319 alexeve@inbox.com
Girls U16 Classic 3 Grosse Ile SA Chaos 01' Red Kyle Lesperance 7346260862 gisacoachingdirector@gmail.com Keith Brown 7347529264 fivebrowns@wowway.com
Girls U16 Classic 3 Hartland United FC United 01G Blue Christopher Curtis 8102521460 ctcurtis33@gmail.com
Girls U16 Classic 3 Michigan Jaguars Michigan Jaguars '01 Silver Jared Cummings 7202516012 jared@totalsportscomplex.com Alaina Casler 2484940897 rablcas@comcast.net
Girls U16 Classic 3 Michigan Revolution MI Rev 01 Stars Craig DeJong 3133991259 cdejong@mirevolution.net Jeffrey Beatty mkcjb@comcast.net
Girls U16 Classic 3 Michigan Rush Lansing 01G Bill Graham 5176521980 billgraham2010@yahoo.com



Girls U16 Classic 3 Mid Michigan Youth Soccer CFC Lightning 02 Girls Randy Matteson 810-397-1421 bubba0922@gmail.com Jennifer Dixon 810-845-0149 jenid519@comcast.net
Girls U16 Classic 3 Saginaw Township Michigan Hawks 01 Saginaw Mark McLean 989-233-9515 mark_mclean_@hotmail.com


